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The Webb-site Opinon Poll on "NPCSC decision - pocket or not" closed at 6pm on Friday, 6-Feb-2015. We can
now analyse the results.

The first question was whether the Legislative Council should approve the proposal of the National People's
Congress Standing Committee (NPCSC) to introduce universal suffrage in 2017 on the basis that the 2 or 3
candidates are first approved by a majority vote of the 1200-member Nominating Committee. Of 696
respondents, 34.2% say yes, 61.8% say no, and 4.0% were undecided. This is probably why the Government
would not put this question to the general public in its own referendum ahead of the LegCo vote, as no
opinion poll has yet shown a majority in favour.

The second question was whether the NPCSC proposal is what the World would recognise as free and fair
elections. Only 11.4% said yes, 81.5% said no, and 7.1% were undecided. When we cross-tabulate with
question 1, we can see that, even among those who thought that LegCo should approve the proposal, only
31.1% thought the World would regard it as free and fair elections while 49.2% did not and 18.1% were
undecided.

The third question was, if the proposal is approved, what difference would this make to HK's economic
performance? 19.2% said better, 32.4% said worse, 38.3% said no difference, and 10.1% were undecided.
Looking at the cross-tab with question 1, the views were highly correlated; of those who thought LegCo should
approve the proposal, 52.9% thought this would improve the economy while 2.5% said it would not, while of
those who thought LegCo should veto the proposal, only 1.2% thought the proposal was positive for the
economy while 50.0% said it would make things worse.

The fourth question was, if the proposal is approved, then do you think Beijing would improve it further for
20227? Only 21.1% thought that there would be further improvements in 2022, while 66.6% said no and
12.3% were undecided. Now look at the cross-tab with question 1. Of those who thought that LegCo should
approve the proposal, 55.0% thought that if it was approved then Beijing would improve it further in 2022,
22.7% said Beijing wouldn't, and 21.8% were undecided.

Among those who said LegCo should veto the proposal, only 3.0% thought that if it was approved, then it
would lead to further improvements in 2022, while 89.8% thought that if it was approved, then it would be
left unchanged in 2022. This suggests that one of the strongest reasons why people think LegCo should veto
the proposal is that if they instead approve it then we will be stuck with the same arrangement in 2022.

But what if LegCo rejects the proposal? The fifth question was, if the proposal is rejected, then would Beijing
eventually make an offer of reforms for the CE election in 2022, and if so, would it be better than the offer
they are currently making? In those circumstances, 13.4% of respondents thought that a better offer would be
forthcoming for 2022, 28.2% said it would be the same offer, and 38.6% thought there would be no offer at
all. 19.8% were undecided.

In the cross-tab with question 1, of those who want LegCo to vote down the proposal, they are not optimistic
about getting a better deal in 2022. Only 20.5% thought this would lead to a better offer for 2022, 23.0%
said it would be the same offer, 33.0% said there would be no offer and 22.6% were undecided. This perhaps
indicates the difficulty of the task ahead and of future governance under our unique combination of civil
liberties with a lack of what the World would recognise as democracy.

The opponents of the NPCSC proposal don't want to get stuck with it, but they don't expect a veto will produce
a better offer for 2022. Meanwhile the proponents recognise that the current offer is fake democracy, but
they think it is worth taking in the hope of real democracy later.

We will submit this report and poll results to the Panel on Constitutional Affairs of the Legislative Council.

© Webb-site.com, 2015

http://webb-site.com/articlessfNPCSCpollResults.asp[11-Feb-2015 17:24:19]


http://webb-site.com/vote/result.asp?p=49
http://webb-site.com/articles/twooptions.asp
http://www.legco.gov.hk/general/english/panels/yr12-16/ca.htm

Poll results: NPCSC decision - pocket or not?

Current time: 17:17:14 11-Feb-2015|
Closing time: 18:00:00 6-Feb-2015
Time remaining:|Poll closed

1. Should LegCo approve the NPCSC proposal for 2017?

Answer |Responses| Share
Yes 238| 34.2%
No 430| 61.8%
Undecided 28| 4.0%
Total 696|100.0%

Crosstab with question:

2. Is the proposal what the World would recognise as free and fair elections?

Answer |Responses| Share
Yes 79| 11.4%
No 564| 81.5%
Undecided 49| 7.1%
Total 692|100.0%

Crosstab with question:

3. If the proposal is approved, what difference would this make to HK's economic performance?

Answer Responses| Share
Better 133| 19.2%
Worse 224| 32.4%
No difference 265| 38.3%
Undecided 70| 10.1%
Total 692|100.0%

Crosstab with question:

4. If the proposal is approved, do you think Beijing would improve it further for 2022?

Answer |Responses| Share|
Yes 146| 21.1%
No 461| 66.6%
Undecided 85| 12.3%
Total 692|100.0%

Crosstab with question:

5. If the proposal is rejected, would Beijing in due course make an offer for 2022, and would it be better?

Answer Responses| Share
Yes, a better offer 93| 13.4%
Yes, but same offer 195| 28.2%
No offer 267| 38.6%
Undecided 137| 19.8%
Total 692|100.0%

Crosstab with question:
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Crosstab analysis of poll: NPCSC decision - pocket or not?

Current time: 17:20:21 11-Feb-2015
Closing time: 18:00:00 6-Feb-2015
Time remaining:|Poll closed

By votes cast

Is the proposal what the World would recognise as free and
fair elections?
No response Yes No Undecided Total
No response 0 0] 0 0
Should LegCo
approve the Yes 4 74 117 43 238
NPCSC No 0 420 6 430
proposal for  [jnqecided 0 1 27 0 28
20177
Total 4 79 564 49 696

Percentage share of X-question

Is the proposal what the World would recognise as free and
fair elections?

No response Yes No Undecided
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Should LegCo S 5 o o
approve the Yes 100.0% 93.7% 20.7% 87.8%
NPCSC No 0.0% 5.1% 74.5% 12.2%
g(r)cir)?o?sal for  IUndecided 0.0% 1.3% 4.8% 0.0%
' Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Percentage share of Y-question

Is the proposal what the World would recognise as free and
fair elections?
No response Yes No Undecided Total
Should LegCo [No response NA NA NA 100.0%
Eg%g’(‘:’e the  |yes 1.7% 31.1% 49.2% 18.1% 100.0%
proposal for No 0.0% 0.9% 97.7% 1.4% 100.0%
20177 Undecided 0.0% 3.6% 96.4% 0.0% 100.0%

Back to poll results
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Crosstab analysis of poll: NPCSC decision - pocket or not?

17:21:50 11-Feb-2015
18:00:00 6-Feb-2015
Poll closed

Current time:
Closing time:
Time remaining:

By votes cast

If the proposal is approved, what difference would this make to HK's
economic performance?
No response Better Worse| No difference Undecided Total
No 0] 0] 0 0 0
Should LegCo |Fésponse
approve the |ves 0 126 6 93 13 238
NPCSC No 2 5 215 154 54 430
proposal for
2017°? Undecided 2 2 3 18 3 28
Total 4 133 224 265 70 696

Percentage share of X-question

If the proposal is approved, what difference would this make to HK's
economic performance?
No response Better Worse| No difference Undecided
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Should LegCo o o 5 S o
approve the Yes 0.0% 94.7% 2.7% 35.1% 18.6%
NPCSC No 50.0% 3.8% 96.0% 58.1% 77.1%
g(r)olp?oja' for  |Undecided 50.0% 1.5% 1.3% 6.8% 4.3%
' Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Percentage share of Y-question
If the proposal is approved, what difference would this make to HK's
economic performance?
No response Better Worse| No difference Undecided Total
No NA NA NA NA 100.0%
Should LegCo response
approve the
NPCSC Yes 0.0% 52.9% 2.5% 39.1% 5.5% 100.0%
proposal for [No 0.5% 1.2% 50.0% 35.8% 12.6%| 100.0%
20177 -
0 Undecided 7.1% 7.1% 10.7% 64.3% 10.7% 100.0%
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Crosstab analysis of poll: NPCSC decision - pocket or not?

Current time: 17:22:22 11-Feb-2015
Closing time: 18:00:00 6-Feb-2015
Time remaining:|Poll closed

By votes cast

If the proposal is approved, do you think Beijing would
improve it further for 20227
No response Yes No Undecided Total
No response 0 0] 0 0
Should LegCo
approve the Yes 1 131 54 52 238
NPCSC No 3 13 386 28 430
proposal for f)ngecided 0 2 21 5 28
20177
Total 4 146 461 85 696

Percentage share of X-question

If the proposal is approved, do you think Beijing would
improve it further for 2022?

No response Yes No Undecided
No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Should LegCo o S 5 o
approve the Yes 25.0% 89.7% 11.7% 61.2%
NPCSC No 75.0% 8.9% 83.7% 32.9%
g(r)CJlr)?o?sal for  [Undecided 0.0% 1.4% 4.6% 5.9%
' Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Percentage share of Y-question

If the proposal is approved, do you think Beijing would
improve it further for 20227
No response Yes No Undecided Total
Should LegCo [No response NA NA NA 100.0%
EFF’)%?(‘:’G the  lves 0.4% 55.0% 22.7% 21.8% 100.0%
proposal for No 0.7% 3.0% 89.8% 6.5% 100.0%
20177 Undecided 0.0% 7.1% 75.0% 17.9% 100.0%

Back to poll results
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Crosstab analysis of poll: NPCSC decision - pocket or not?

Current time: 17:22:44 11-Feb-2015
Closing time: 18:00:00 6-Feb-2015
Time remaining:|Poll closed

By votes cast

If the proposal is rejected, would Beijing in due course make an offer
for 2022, and would it be better?
No response| Yes, a better Yes, but No offer Undecided Total
offer same offer
No 0] 0 0 0 0
Should LegCo |Fésponse
approve the |ves 0 3 89 112 34 238
NPCSC No 4 88 99 142 97 430
proposal for
2017°? Undecided 0 2 7 13 6 28
Total 4 93 195 267 137 696

Percentage share of X-question

If the proposal is rejected, would Beijing in due course make an offer for
2022, and would it be better?
No response| Yes, a better| Yes, but same No offer Undecided
offer offer

No response 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Should LegCo o 5 S S S
approve the Yes 0.0% 3.2% 45.6% 41.9% 24.8%
NPCSC No 100.0% 94.6% 50.8% 53.2% 70.8%
gg"lp;’ja' for  |Undecided 0.0% 2.2% 3.6% 4.9% 4.4%
' Total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Percentage share of Y-question

If the proposal is rejected, would Beijing in due course make an offer
for 2022, and would it be better?
No response| Yes, a better Yes, but No offer Undecided Total
offer same offer
No NA NA NA NA 100.0%
Should LegCo response
approve the
NPCSC Yes 0.0% 1.3% 37.4% 47.1% 14.3% 100.0%
proposal for |No 0.9% 20.5% 23.0% 33.0% 22.6% 100.0%
20177 -
© Undecided 0.0% 7.1% 25.0% 46.4% 21.4% 100.0%
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